OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Charles Parkin, City Atiomey
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lono Beach. CA 80802-4664

w o ow o~ O b W N -

BNy B R OB N N RN BN b ol e oeb osed omedh ed wed e
O =~ O o B W R e W o o B WM e O

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34573
34573

This Amendment is made and entered into, in duplicate, as of August 6, 2019,

for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the
City of Long Beach at its meeting held on May 22, 2018, by and between DDR URBAN,
LP, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices located at 95 South Pine Avenue,
Long Beach, California 80802 (hereinafter referred to as “DDR”) and the CITY OF LONG
BEACH, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as "City").

WHEREAS, the Long Beach Police Department (LBPD) provides public law
enforcement services within the City of Long Beach which includes The Outlets at the Pike,
commonly referred to as “The Pike" (the “Premises”); and

WHEREAS, DDR has requested the City to provide supplemental law
enforcement services to the Premises over and above the law enforcement services
provided to the public generally; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 34573 (“Contract”) whereby
City agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract and update
the schedule of rates charged by City for such services;

1. Section 2. of Agreement 34573 is hereby amended to read as follows:

*2.  TERM. Unless sooner terminated as provided for herein, this
Agreement shall be for a term of one (1) year commencing on July 1, 2019, and ending on
June 30, 2020. The Agreement may be extended for additional one year terms as
approved by the City.”

2. The Rates or Charges in Exhibit "A” to the Agreement are hereby
amended in accordance with Exhibit “A’, attached hereto and incorporated by this
reference.

3. Except as expressly mpdif_ied herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 34573 are rétffiéd and confirmed and shall remain in full force
1

MJKmb A18-02897
01063723 .docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Charles Parkin, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 80802-4664

w w o~ & O bW N e

BB OR ORORN OBR R ORNN el wd b e e ek oweid smlh edd el
@ o~ O b L N - DL O s W B N s O

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and DDR have executed this Agreement

through their duly authorized officers effective the date first set forth herein.

DDR URBAN, LP, a Delaware limited

liability pany
’ / Q)
criemizae.  [O 2019 By Mo LN

Name__ 2% Monian) Ceicrcses)
Title__72¢ pazomfe. G /M.

“DDR"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

6(%&% 29 e By =il

2019,

MJKimb A18-02897
01053723.doex

City Manager

I{Cityil
The foregoing Amendment is approved as to form on W\KV \4,

CHARLE% IN, City Attorriéy
/ /ﬁuty




EXHIBIT “A”



LONG BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT
FY19-20 DDR Agreement

EXHIBIT "A"

Cost for July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

DIRECT COSTS

PERSONNEL

Estimated | Average
Hours to Hourly
be billed Overtime

for3 Rate

Estimated
Monthly Cost

Total

OVERTIME - FY19 onth
Poce Sogeant(asmeeded) || SI005T | L]

OVERTIME - FY20

Police Sergean (asneede) | | 104011 |

Police Officer $77.83

Police Corporal $91.42

Average Police Officer/Corporal 104 $84.63 $2,934 $8,801.00

Totals $2,934 $8,801.00

Estimated | Average Estimated Total
Hours to Hourly Monthly Cost

PERSONNEL be billed Overtime

for9 Rate

Police Officer 77.54
Police Corporal 92.76
Average Police Officer/Corporal 312 $85.15 $8,856 $26,566.80
Totals $8,856 $26,566.80
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $11,789 $35,368
Estimated
INDIRECT COSTS Monthly Cost Total
$1,122.58 $13,471
Totals $1,123 $13,471
TOTAL COSTS
Total Direct Costs $35,368
Total Indirect Costs $13,471
Total Costs July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020 $48,839

Direct Costs will be billed based on actuals



